
 

 

 
 

  

  

 
 

 

 
 

CMS Manual System Department of Health & Human 
Services (DHHS) 

Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing Centers for Medicare & Medicaid 
Services (CMS) 

Transmittal 1510 Date: MAY 20, 2008 

Change Request  6012 

Change Request 6012, Transmittal 1510, and dated May 20, 2008, is being rescinded because it 
reflects incorrect program policy. It will not be reissued. 

Subject: Revision to the Inpatient Prospective Payment System (IPPS) Post Acute Transfer Policy for 
Discharges/Transfers to Home Under Care of an Organized Home Health Service Organization in 
Anticipation of Covered Skilled Care 


